PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com

Sh. Ravi Kant, (9646500396)

S/o Sh. SansariLal, R/o Krishan Bazaar, Ward No 4, Dhariwal, District Gurdaspur.

Versus

Public Information Officer O/o EO, Nagar Council, Dhariwal, District Gurdaspur.Appellant/Complainant

.....Respondent

First Appellate Authority

O/o Deputy Director, Local Govt, Amritsar.

Appeal CaseNo. 131 of 2021 (Cisco Webex Proceedings)

Present: Appellant: Sh. Ravi Kant Respondent: Ms. Kiran Mahajan (Accountant), 9646500379

ORDER:

- 1. To be read in the continuity of previous order dated 11.05.2020.
- 2. Appellant, Sh. Ravi Kant stated that partial information has been supplied so far by the respondent.

Later, A email dated 03.07.2021 from the appellant is received by the undersigned bench vide he stated the aforesaid statement in detail.

3. Respondent, Ms. Kiran Mahajan pleaded that information has been supplied to the best extent and no any other information pertaining to the same is present in the office record. On which, respondent PIO was asked to file an affidavit mention the same.

With the compliance of the Commission's order an affidavit was filled by the EO, Nagar Council, Dhariwal , Gurdaspur, which was received by the undersigned bench via email dated 06.07.2021.

4. In the view above, the Commission finds that the RTI application has been **suitably replied** and the information has been supplied to the **best extent.**

Therefore, no cause of action is required in this case. Hence, the instant appeal case is **disposed & closed**.

Sd/-

Chandigarh Dated: 30.06.2021 (Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

PSiC unigation

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden,Sector 16, Chandigarh. Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - <u>psic23@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us: - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u>



S/o Sh. Banta Singh, Village Dhupsari, P.O GovtMutitechnical College, Tehsil Batala, DisttGurdaspur.

.....Appellant/Complainant

Versus

Public Information OfficerRespondent O/o SSP, Batala, DisttGurdaspur.

First Appellate Authority

O/o IGP, Border Range, Amritsar.

Appeal Case No.818 of 2021

(Cisco Webex Proceedings)

`		
RTI application filed on	:	03-11-2020
PIO replied on	:	-
First appeal filed on	:	02-12-2020
First Appellate Authority order	:	_

Present: Appellant: Absent

Respondent: Sh. Balwinder Singh (ASI), 9878243120

ORDER:

- To be read in the continuity of previous order dated 11.05.2021. vide which the respondent Sh. Balwinder Singh stated that he has supplied the sought information to the appellant's address by hand dated 10.05.2021. The appellant Sh. Sukhwinder Singh was not present. Further, the appellant was advised to point out deficiencies, if any, to the respondent-Public Information Officer.
- 2. Appellant is again absent today.
- 3. Respondent, Sh. Balwinder Singh pleaded that no deficiencies has been pointed out by the appellant so far.
- 4. In the view of above submission made by the respondent authority it evident that requisite information/reply has been supplied to the appellant. Moreover Appellant was granted several chance to present his case, but he failed to do so. Accordingly the case is **disposed of and closed**.

Sd/-

(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

Chandigarh Dated: 30.06.2021